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September 22, 2025 

 

A regularly scheduled meeting of Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency’s (“OHFA”) Board of Trustees 

has been scheduled to be held at 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, September 24, 2025, at 100 Northwest 63rd 

Street, Board Room East and West, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.   The amended agenda for this meeting 

will be as follows: 

 

1. Consider a Resolution approving Minutes of the July 16, 2025, meeting of the Board of 

Trustees. 

 

2. Certificates and Awards. 

 

3. Consent Docket - The following items of business may be voted upon by a single vote of the 

Trustees without discussion, unless and except for any item which any of the Trustees desires 

to have discussion about at the meeting, in which case, each item so noted will be withdrawn 

from the Consent Docket and handled individually in order immediately following the 

completion of the Consent Docket: 

 

3.1 Consider a Resolution approving the sale of not to exceed $125 million under OHFA TBA 

Program of GNMA/FNMA/FHLMC certificates relating to single family mortgages to be 

originated as a part of the ongoing origination program of the Oklahoma Housing 

Finance Agency; ratifying previous trades; directing the staff to develop the 

documentation for the program and approving parameters for the sale of Single Family 

Program loans; authorizing staff and OHFA officers to take such other actions as may be 

necessary or desirable for such purpose.  

  

3.2 Consider a Resolution approving the sale of not to exceed $75 million under OHFA Single 

Family Program of GNMA/FNMA/FHLMC certificates relating to single family 

mortgages originated as a part of the ongoing origination program of the Oklahoma 

Housing Finance Agency; directing the staff to develop the documentation for the 

program and approving parameters for the sale of said GNMA/FNMA/FHLMC 

certificates; authorizing staff and OHFA officers to take such other actions as may be 

necessary or desirable for such purpose.  

     

3.3 Consider a Resolution authorizing the contract renewal of Program Management Group, 

LLC to provide construction inspection services for all of OHFA’s Housing Development 

Programs.  Contract is an “as needed” agreement with annual expenditures averaging 

$85,000 with a not to exceed of $100,000. 

 

APPROVED

APPROVED
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3.4 Consider a resolution approving the transfer of ownership of the Tax Credit Development 

known as Roosevelt Park Apartments, OHFA #08-01-03, from Roosevelt Park 

Apartments, LP, to Roosevelt Partners, LLC, subject to certain conditions and terms. 

 

3.5 Consider a resolution approving the transfer of ownership of the Tax Credit Development 

known as Pleasant Hill Apartments, OHFA #04-01-13, from Pleasant Hill Apartments, 

LP, to Pleasant Hill 669 OKC, LLC, subject to certain conditions and terms. 

 

4. Consider, individually, the Applications for funding from the State of Oklahoma’s 2025 

National Housing Trust Fund (NHTF) Program filed by each of the Applicants identified in 

Exhibit “A” to this agenda, and in connection therewith: (a) make such preliminary and/or 

intermediate rulings as may be necessary and/or appropriate in regard to the conduct of the 

proceedings; (b) receive and hear the reports and recommendations of the Staff of OHFA, 

the evidence and arguments of the Applicants and their representatives and, pursuant to the 

Oklahoma Open Meeting Act, the comments of members of the public present; and (c) at 

the conclusion of all testimony and  evidence, consider individual Resolutions approving, 

subject to any contingencies, conditions or requirements established by the Trustees, or 

disapproving the Application of each of said Applicants for funding from the State of 

Oklahoma’s 2025 National Housing Trust Fund Program.   

 

Exhibit “B” reflects the balance of HTF funds.  It is provided for information purposes only. 

 

5. Consider, individually, the Applications for funding from the Oklahoma Homebuilder 

Program filed by each of the Applicants identified in Exhibit “C”, to this agenda, and in 

connection therewith:  (a) make such preliminary and/or intermediate rulings as may be 

necessary and/or appropriate in regard to the conduct of the proceedings;  (b) receive and 

hear the reports and recommendations of the Staff of OHFA, the evidence and arguments 

of the Applicants and their representatives and, pursuant to the Oklahoma Open Meeting 

Act, the comments of members of the public present; and (c) at the conclusion of all 

testimony and evidence, consider individual Resolutions approving, subject to any 

contingencies, conditions or requirements established by the Trustees, or disapproving the 

Application of each said Applicants for funding from the Oklahoma Homebuilder Program.   

 

Exhibit “D” reflects the balance of Oklahoma Homebuilder Program funds.  It is provided 

for information purposes only. 

 

6. Consider, individually, the Applications for funding from the Oklahoma Increased Housing 

Program filed by each of the Applicants identified in Exhibit “E”, to this agenda, and in 

connection therewith:  (a) make such preliminary and/or intermediate rulings as may be 

necessary and/or appropriate in regard to the conduct of the proceedings;  (b) receive and 

hear the reports and recommendations of the Staff of OHFA, the evidence and arguments 

of the Applicants and their representatives and, pursuant to the Oklahoma Open Meeting 

Act, the comments of members of the public present; and (c) at the conclusion of all 

testimony and evidence, consider individual Resolutions approving, subject to any 

contingencies, conditions or requirements established by the Trustees, or disapproving the 

Application of each said Applicants for funding from the Oklahoma Increased Housing 

Program. 

 

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED
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Exhibit “F” reflects the balance of Oklahoma Increased Housing Program funds.  It is 

provided for information purposes only. 

 

7. Consider a Resolution approving the extension of the closing deadline to October 1, 2025, 

for the Oklahoma Housing Stability Program loans listed on Exhibit 1. 

 

8. Consider a Resolution approving an amendment to the Oklahoma Homebuilder Program 

Application to allow borrowers to sell homes utilizing the purchase price limits in effect at 

the time of home sale. 

 

9. Consider a Resolution approving and adopting the 2026 Affordable Housing Tax Credit 

Application which includes both the Application Instructions and the Application Form.           

 

10. Consider a Resolution accepting the return of State Tax Credits in the amount of $600,000 

awarded to River Rock Homes, OHFA File #23-01-15, Arkoma, Oklahoma and denying 

those credits be awarded to Rising Sun, OHFA File #22-01-14, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma. 

 

11. Consider a Resolution authorizing the Inducement of the Issuance of Multifamily Bonds for 

the New Construction of The Scott in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.  Any competitive bidding 

for the sale thereof is waived. 

 

12. Consider a Resolution authorizing the Inducement of the Issuance of Multifamily Bonds for 

the Acquisition and Rehabilitation of Brookhaven Plaza and Park Place Apartments in 

Bartlesville and McAlester, Oklahoma.  Any competitive bidding for the sale thereof is 

waived. 

 

13. Consider a Resolution approving the Application of the following Owner for a Reservation 

and Allocation of 4% Federal Low Income Housing Tax Credits for Brookhaven Plaza and 

Park Place Apartments in Bartlesville and McAlester, Oklahoma, OHFA File #25-06-41, and 

providing for execution of a long term extended use agreement, subject to certain terms and 

conditions.  This Development is to be financed through the issuance of Revenue Bonds by 

the Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency. 

 

14. Consider a Resolution Amending Resolution #22-11-38 to authorize a change to the name of 

the Owner and to authorize one or more additional Loan Agreements appropriate for the 

protection and disposition of the pledge of revenues for the payment of the bonds for the 

New Construction of Maplewood Village in Tulsa, Oklahoma, OHFA File #22-04-20. 

 

15. Consider, individually, the Applications for an Issuance of Multifamily Bonds from the 

Multifamily Bond Program filed by each of the Applicants identified in Exhibit “2”, to this 

agenda, and in connection therewith:  (a) make such preliminary and/or intermediate 

rulings as may be necessary and/or appropriate in regard to the conduct of the proceedings;  

(b) receive and hear the reports and recommendations of the Staff of OHFA, the evidence 

and arguments of the Applicants and their representatives and, pursuant to the Oklahoma 

Open Meeting Act, the comments of members of the public present; and (c) at the conclusion 

of all testimony and evidence, consider individual Resolutions approving, subject to any 

contingencies, conditions or requirements established by the Trustees, or disapproving the 

Application of each said Applicants for funding from the Multifamily Bond Program. 

 

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED
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16. Status of Funded Developments Report. 

 

17. Audit Update/Review Report. 

 

18. Consider a Resolution authorizing adjustments to employee salaries and setting other 

adjustments to employee compensation for Fiscal Year 2025/2026.   

 

19. Report on Information Systems FY 2026 Technology Plan.  

 

20. Consider a Resolution approving the Fiscal Year 2025/2026 Administrative Budget 

(“Budget”) of Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency (“OHFA”); directing the Executive 

Director of OHFA to manage and operate OHFA and the Trust Estate in a manner 

consistent with said Budget and prior resolutions of the Board of Trustees of OHFA and to 

report to the Board of Trustees regularly on such operation. 

 

21. Third Quarter “June” Report and Cost Center Analysis. 

 

22. Consider approval of Resolutions: a) authorizing an Executive Session of the Trustees of 

Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency (“OHFA”), pursuant to Section 307.B1 of the 

Oklahoma Open Meeting Act (25 O.S. Sections 301, et seq.) in regard to personnel matters 

for the purpose of reviewing the job performance of the Executive Director of OHFA and 

engaging in discussions pertaining to the duties, terms of employment, compensation and 

employment benefits of the Executive Director of OHFA; 

 

b) after the conclusion of the Executive Session, authorizing the reconvening of the Open 

Meeting of the Board of Trustees of OHFA; and 

 

c) pertaining to the duties and terms of employment, including compensation and 

employment benefits of the Executive Director of OHFA, as the Board of Trustees of OHFA 

may deem appropriate. 

 

23. Any business not known about, or which could not have been reasonably foreseen prior to 

the time of posting of this Agenda.  

 

24. Adjourned. 

 

FOR THE CHAIRMAN 

 

 

Deborah Jenkins 

Executive Director 

 

APPROVED

APPROVED



OKLAHOMA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
2025 NHTF PROGRAM

Exhibit A

Applicant Location of Development Activity # HTF Units Total # Units Operating 
Reserves Award Amount Score Contingent 

on AHTC

Gatesway Foundation, Inc. Broken Arrow / Tulsa County Rental - Multifamily New Construction 14 16 -$                 760,000$        109% No

Parkland Townhomes, LLC Prague / Lincoln County Rental - Single Family Rehabilitation &  New Construction 5 32 350,000$         1,000,000$     93% Yes

Hillcrest Townhomes, LLC Okemah / Okfuskee County Rental - Single Family New Construction 4 28 350,000$         1,000,000$     91% Yes

Villas at Lions Court II, LP Blanchard / McClain County Rental - Multifamily New Construction 4 38 -$                 829,301$        82% Yes

Total 27 114 700,000$         3,589,301$     

Applicant Location of Development Activity # HTF Units Total # Units Operating 
Reserves Award Amount Score Contingent 

on AHTC

The Summit at 36N, LP Tulsa/Tulsa County Rental - Multifamily New Construction 4 60 -$                 1,000,000$     67% Yes

The Enclave at 36N, LP Tulsa/Tulsa County Rental - Multifamily New Construction 4 99 -$                 1,000,000$     67% Yes

Villas at 29th, LP Oklahoma City / Oklahoma County Rental - Multifamily New Construction 4 38 -$                 1,000,000$     82% Yes

APPROVALS

NHTF EXHIBIT "A"

WITHDRAWN

Subject to Change



Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency
National Housing Trust Fund Available Balance

Exhibit B

NHTF Program Year
2025 Allocation

$3,134,373.20
Carry forward from previous Program Years & 
Deobligated/Returned/Recaptured: $1,186,928.24

Total Amount Available $4,321,301.44

September 2025 Awards with inspection Fees $4,321,301

Ending Balance $0.44

Subject to Change 9/9/2025



OKLAHOMA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
OKLAHOMA HOMEBUILDER PROGRAM AWARDS

September 24, 2025
Exhibit C

Applicant Development Name Location of Development Urban/Rural Activity # Units # OHP 
Units Loan Request Score

Central Oklahoma Habitat for Humanity, Inc. Cornerstone Creek Section 1 Oklahoma City / Canadian County Urban New Construction 91 25 $3,950,896 50%

Totals 91 25 $3,950,896

Applicant Development Name Location of Development Urban/Rural Activity # Units  # OIHP 
Units Loan Request Score

C&C Homebuilder C&C Homebuilder Scattered Noble County Rural New Construction 5 5 $1,300,000 64%

APPROVAL

WITHDRAWN

Subject to Change 9/9/2025



Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency
Oklahoma Homebuilder Program Activity Funding Tracking

Exhibit D

Oklahoma Homebuilder Program
September 24, 2025

Amount of Program Funds Statutorily Allocated $100,700,000

Rural Urban Total 
Percentage Split per Program Rules 75% 25% 100%

Amount based on percentage $75,525,000 $25,175,000 $100,700,000
Interest Earned on Revolving Loan Fund $9,160,247 $3,053,416 $12,213,663
Total Homebuilder Program Funds $84,685,247 $28,228,416 $112,913,663

Funds Awarded to Date ($67,096,853) ($19,083,032) ($86,179,885)
Funds Returned $7,574,594 $2,470,806 $10,045,400
Loan Repayments $715,050 $263,535 $978,585

Oklahoma Homebuilder Program Balance available: $25,878,038 $11,879,725 $37,757,762

September 2025 Awards $0 ($3,950,896) ($3,950,896)

Available Balance following all Awards: $25,878,038 $7,928,829 $33,806,866

Ending balance
$33,806,866

Subject to Change

9/9/2025



OKLAHOMA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
OKLAHOMA INCREASED HOUSING PROGRAM AWARDS

September 24, 2025
Exhibit E

Applicant Development Name Location of Development Urban/Rural Activity # Units # OIHP Units Loan Request Score

Cramton Construction, Inc. Duncan Duplexes Phase 1 Duncan / Stephens County Rural New Construction 13 13 $3,000,000 76%

Cramton Construction, Inc. Duncan Duplexes Phase 2 Duncan / Stephens County Rural New Construction 13 13 $3,000,000 76%

Chess Development, LLC Chess Cottages Guthrie / Logan County Rural New Construction 24 24 $3,000,000 73%

LW Development, LLC Marietta Highland Trails II Marietta / Love County Rural New Construction 28 28 $3,000,000 65%

Incorp USA Enterprise LLC Summit Villas Lawton / Comanche County Urban New Construction 6 6 $858,146 25%

Totals 84 84 $12,858,146
 

Applicant Development Name Location of Development Urban/Rural Activity # Units  # OIHP Units Loan Request Score

C&C Homebuilders C&C Homebuilders Perry / Noble County Rural New Construction 15 15 $1,300,000 64%

BR Custom Homes The Industry at 74 Guthrie / Logan County Rural New Construction 13 13 $3,000,000 40%

APPROVALS

WITHDRAWN

Subject to Change 9/9/2025



Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency
Oklahoma Increased Housing Program Activity Funding Tracking

Exhibit F

Oklahoma Increased Housing Program
September 24, 2025

Amount of Program Funds Statutorily Allocated $63,550,000

Rural Urban Total 
Percentage Split per Program Rules 75% 25% 100%

Amount Based on percentage $47,662,500 $15,887,500 $63,550,000
Interest Earned on Revolving Loan Fund $5,834,289 $1,944,763 $7,779,052
Total Increased Housing Program Funds $53,496,789 $17,832,263 $71,329,052

Funds Awarded to Date ($27,156,173) ($17,314,100) ($44,470,273)
Funds Returned $3,000,000 $2,900,000 $5,900,000
Loan Repayments $0 $0 $0

Increased Housing Program Balance Available: $29,340,616 $3,418,163 $32,758,779

September 2025 Awards ($12,000,000) ($858,146) ($12,858,146)

Available Balance following all Awards: $17,340,616 $2,560,017 $19,900,633

Ending Balance
$19,900,633

Subject to Change

9/9/2025
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Exhibit 1 

 

Developer Development 

Name 

Location Program Loan Amount Date 

Awarded 

Loan 

Closing 

Deadline 

Date 

Union Street 

Condominiums, 

LLC 

Union Street 

Townhomes 

Shawnee / 

Pottawatomie 

Increased 

Housing 

$3,000,000.00 09/18/24 09/03/25 

Stillwater 

Sierra 

Development 

Group, LLC 

Meadows at 

Stonegate, 

Phase II 

Pryor / 

Mayes 

County 

Homebuilder $4,146,318.00 09/18/24 08/01/25 

 

BnB Industries, 

Inc. 

Jennings 

Estates 

Phase III 

Wynnewood 

/ Garvin 

County 

Homebuilder $1,494,306.00 11/20/24 08/01/25 

 

John R Coffey 

and Assoc. 

LLC 

Indian Horse 

Homes 

Marietta / 

Love County 

Homebuilder $1,148,000.00 11/20/24 08/01/25 

 



File # & Development Name Location Type of Construction Total # of 
Units

# of TC 
Units

Final Multifamily 
Bond Amount

23-01-16 Rose Creek Apartments Edmond, Oklahoma County New Construction 125 125 $25,000,000

25-01-19 The Hilltop Tulsa, Tulsa County New Construction 107 107 $23,000,000

APPROVALS

Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency - Board Meeting
Final Multifamily Bond Resolutions

Staff Recommendations - 4% Applications
September 24, 2025

Exhibit 2

Subject to Change
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